Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 1a 05/05/21
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Anti-Surge Lead (Pb) Free
CRSWG Series
FEATURE
• High Power Rating
• Improved Working Voltage Ratings
• Excellent surge withstanding & pulse withstanding performance
• Lead (Pb) Free, Green type
• Application: Metering, Medical Devices, Automotive, Power Supply,
Charger, Inverter, LCD Video Monitors
• AEC-Q200 qualified
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Meritek Series CRSWG Thick Film Chip Resistor series, Anti-Surge AEC-Q200 Lead (Pb) Free Type
(2) Size Code 10 10:0805 01: 2512, 02: 2010, 04: 1210
08: 1206, 16: 0603, 20: 0402
(3) Power Rating V V: 0.25W X: 0.10W, W: 0.125W, O: 0.33W, G: 0.4W, U: 0.5W,
Q: 0.75, T: 1W, S: 2W
(4) Resistance 1002 1002: 10KΩ First two digits: significant, Third: Multiplier
First three digits: significant, Fourth: Multiplier
(5) Tolerance F F:±1% G: ±2%, J: ±5%, K: ±10%, M: ±20%, N: ±30%
(6) Packaging 13 13:13” reel Blank: Standard 7” reel
DIMENSIONS
Size L W H I1 I2 A B C
0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.30 ± 0.05 0.15 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10 0.60 1.60 0.70
0603 1.60 ± 0.20 0.80 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.10 0.80 2.40 1.00
0805 2.00 ± 0.20 1.25 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.15 0.30 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.15 1.30 2.90 1.40
1206 3.05 ± 0.10 1.60 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.15 0.40 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20 2.20 4.20 1.70
1210 3.05 ± 0.10 2.50 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.15 0.50 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20 2.00 4.40 2.70
2010 5.00 ± 0.20 2.50 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.20 0.60 ± 0.20 3.80 6.60 2.70
2512 6.30 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 0.68 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.20 0.60 ± 0.20 4.90 8.10 3.40
Unit: mm
CRSWG 10 V 1002 F 13
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 1a 05/05/21
Thick Film Chip Resistor
Anti-Surge Lead (Pb) Free
CRSWG Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
STANDARD TYPE
Size
Rated
Power
Rated
Voltage
Overload
Voltage TCR
Resistance Range
±1%, ±2% ±5%, ±10% ±20%, ±30%
(W), 70°C (V) Max (V) Max (PPM/°C) (Ω) (Ω)
0402 0.1 50 100
±400 -- 1≤R<10
±250 10≤R<100K 10≤R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
0603 0.125 150 200
±400 -- 1≤R≤10
±250 10<R<100K 10<R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
0805 0.25 150 300
±400 -- 1≤R≤10
±200 10<R<100K 10<R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
1206 0.33 200 400
±400 -- 1≤R≤10
±200 10<R<100K 10<R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
1210 0.5 200 400
±400 -- 1≤R≤10
±200 10<R<100K 10<R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
2010 0.75 400 800
±400 -- 1≤R≤10
±200 10<R<100K 10<R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
2512 1.50 500 1000
±400 -- 1≤R≤10
±200 10<R<100K 10<R<100K
±100 100K≤R≤1M 100K≤R≤10M
HIGH POWER RATING TYPE
Size
Rated